[B Clarence & Bean

12 Howden Road, Tiverton, Devon EX16 5HW
Telephone: 01884 257082 Fax 01884 254811
Email: officemanager@clarenceandbean.co.uk Website: www.clarenceandbean.co.uk

Registered in England No 6415676

VAT Registration No: 921 5719 28

PRODUCT NAME:

Morse Toad — Milk Chocolate Advent Calendar

LEGAL NAME: 6409

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN: | UNITED KINGDOM

INGREDIENTS LISTING

ALLERGEN INFORMATION

Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk
Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Lecithins (Soya),
Natural Vanilla Flavouring).

Milk Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 34% min. Milk
Solids 22% min.

For allergens, see ingredients highlighted in bold.

May contain traces of Peanuts and Tree Nuts.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

GMO STATEMENT

MORSE
TOAD

CHOCOLATE COMPANY —

i

BISCULT TRADITIONAL ARTISAN CONFECTIONERY

1ONAL CONFEGTIONERY

Typical Values Per 100g as sold This product is free from Genetically Modified
Organisms.
Energy 2356kJ / 563kcal
Fat 36.29
Of which Saturates 21.8¢g
Carbohydrates 50.9g
Of which Sugars 49.99
Protein 79
Salt 0.21g
MICROBIOLOGICAL STANDARD TARGET
Aerobic Colony Count 30°C/48hr cfulg <10
Presumptive Enterobacteriaceae 37°C/24hr cfu/g <10
Beta Glucuronidase Positive E. coli cfu/g <10
Coagulase Positive Staphylococci cfu/g <20
Presumptive Bacillus Cereus 37°C/48hr cfu/g <20
Yeast 25°C/120hr DRBC cfu/g <20
Mould 25°C/120hr DRBC cfulg <20
Listeria ssp by ELISA in 25g ABSENT
Salmonella ssp by ELISA in 25¢g ABSENT
PRODUCT HANDLING
Storage Conditions Ambient
Shelf Life (From Production) 12 months
Durability Type Best Before
DECLARATIONS
Suitable for Vegetarians Yes
Suitable for Vegans No
RSPO-Certified Sustainable Palm Oil N/A
DOCUMENT CONTROL
Issue Date 13/11/2023
Review Date 13/11/2024
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